

Bid Tabulation  
 ITB 8-24 "Guardrail Components"  
 Ericka Andrew, Principal Buyer  
 Email: andrew@jccal.org

		<i>1</i>		<i>Negotiation Proposal</i>
		<i>Alabama Guardrail Inc.</i>		
<b>Group I: SRT-27 (Complete End Anchor)</b>				
<b>Item No.:</b>	<b>Part No.:</b>	<b>Description:</b>	<b>Pricing</b>	<b>Negotiation Pricing</b>
1	7G	12/6" FLG Protector at Post 2	\$ 35.00	\$ 34.00
2	9G	12/12' 6"/6'3" W-Beam Guardrail	\$ 130.00	\$ 128.00
3	30G	12/12' 6"/S W-Beam SRT-1 ANC Guardrail	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00
4	39G	12/12' 6"/S W-Beam SRT-2 Guardrail	\$ 400.00	\$ 395.00
5	700A	Cable Anchor Bracket	\$ 100.00	\$ 98.00
6	907G	Half Round Rolled End Buffer Galvanized	\$ 125.00	\$ 122.50
7	3000G	6'6" Cable Double Stud Cable	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00
8	3240G	5/16" Washer at Post 1	\$ 0.30	\$ 0.30
9	3245G	5/8" Flat Washer	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25
10	3300G	5/8" Hex Nut	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60
11	3340G	5/8" x 1-1/4" Splice Bolt	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70
12	3360G	5/8" x 2" Hex Head Bolt	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
13	3380G	5/8" x 2" Hex Bolt at Strut	\$ 1.75	\$ 1.75
14	3400G	5/8" x 2" Post Bolt at Post 2	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.60
15	3500G	5/8" x 10" Post Bolt	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
16	3900G	1" Round Washer at Cable	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50
17	3910G	1" Hex Nut at Cable	\$ 2.25	\$ 2.25
18	4076B	6" x 8" x 14" Routed Wood Block	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
19	4211G	5/16" Hex Head Bolt at Post 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
20	4389G	7/16" Flat Washer	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.50
21	4390G	5/8" x 10" Hex HD Bolt	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
22	4393G	7/16" Lock Washer	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25
23	4396G	7/16" Hex Nut	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70
24	6665B	16" x 16" Yellow/Black Striped Reflective Sticker	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
25	6772B	Patent Label SRT-350	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
26	9960G	Slot Guard Bracket	\$ 80.00	\$ 78.00
27	14578G	6' x 6" SYT Post	\$ 225.00	\$ 220.00
28	33909G	Cable Anchor Bracket at Post 1	\$ 95.00	\$ 93.00
29	34050G	1/4" x 3" x 3" Angle Strut	\$ 175.00	\$ 172.50
30	34052A	CR Post 1 Bottom	\$ 700.00	\$ 690.00
31	34054G	Post Shelf Angle at Post 2	\$ 120.00	\$ 117.50

**Group I: SRT-27 (Complete End Anchor)**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
32	34056A	CR Post Top	\$ 500.00	\$ 490.00
33	36101A	SRT-27 CAN SS-446	\$ 950.00	\$ 940.00
34	36101L	SRT-27 Hardware Parts Can	\$ 250.00	\$ 245.00
35	620294B	Assembly Manual SRT-27/31	<b>NO BID</b>	<b>NO BID</b>
36	500446B	SRT-350 27 Complete Unit	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,200.00
37	3245G	5/16" Hex Head Bolt at Post 1	\$ 0.25	\$ 0.25
38	3300G	5/8" Round Washer	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60
39	3340G	5/8" GR Hex Nut	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70
40	4390G	7/16" x 1.5" Hex Bolt ( At Strut)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
<b>Group I: SRT-27 (Complete End Anchor) SubTotal:</b>			<b>\$ 7,800.70</b>	<b>\$ 7,679.20</b>

**Group II: Type 13 (Complete End Anchor)**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
1	3G	12/12"/Backup	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.50
2	9G	12/12'6"/6'3"/S	\$ 150.00	\$ 148.00
3	60G	12/25'/6'3"/S	\$ 200.00	\$ 198.00
4	926G	10/End Shoe/Extra Hole	\$ 75.00	\$ 73.50
5	3135B	Wood Block 4.5x 4.5x14	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
6	3136B	Wood Block 4.5x6x14	\$ 17.00	\$ 17.00
7	3137B	Wood Block 4.5x7x14	\$ 20.00	\$ 20.00
8	3300G	5/8" Washer F844 A/W	\$ 0.60	\$ 0.60
9	3320G	3/16"x1.75"x3" Washer	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
10	3340G	5/8" GR Hex Nut	\$ 0.70	\$ 0.70
11	3360G	5/8"x1.25" GR Bolt	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
12	3400G	5/8"x2" GR Bolt	\$ 1.60	\$ 1.60
13	3435G	5/8"x3.5" GR Bolt A307 2.5"T	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50
14	3460G	5/8"x6" GR Bolt A307	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
15	3475G	5/8"x7.5" GR Bolt A307	\$ 2.00	\$ 2.00
16	3500G	5/8"x10" GR Bolt A307	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
17	3726G	7/8"Round Washer F436	\$ 0.75	\$ 0.75
18	3742G	7/8" Hvy Hex Nut A563 DH	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50
19	3900G	1" Round Washer F844	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.50
20	4076B	Wood Block RTD 6x8x14	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
21	4840G	7/8"x12" Hex Bolt A307	\$ 25.00	\$ 24.00
22	6068B	Wood Block 4.5x3x14 AL	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
23	10050G	12/12'6"/Bridge/Bent	\$ 200.00	\$ 195.00
24	14797G	6'6 Post/8.5#/DB/ADJ/3:2:2	\$ 100.00	\$ 97.50
25	14842G	6'6 Post/8.5#/Wood Block AL	\$ 120.00	\$ 117.50
26	19889G	1/2"x12"x12" Bridge Backup Plate	\$ 100.00	\$ 97.50
27	24901G	7'6" Post/W8x13# (GP212A)	\$ 270.00	\$ 265.00
28	01TY13Wood	Complete Unit	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,950.00

**Group I: SRT-27 (Complete End Anchor)**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
-----------	-----------	--------------	---------	---------------------

<b>Group II: Type 13 (Complete End Anchor) SubTotal:</b>	<b>\$ 4,365.90</b>	<b>\$ 4,291.40</b>
--	--------------------	--------------------

**Group III: Radius Rail**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
-----------	-----------	--------------	---------	---------------------

1	1005G	5' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 600.00	\$ 590.00
2	1010G	10' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 500.00	\$ 495.00
3	1020G	20' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 300.00	\$ 295.00
4	1030G	30' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00
5	1040G	40' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00
6	1050G	50' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 250.00	\$ 245.00
7	1060G	60' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00
8	1070G	70' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00
9	1080G	80' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 225.00	\$ 220.00
10	1090G	90' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00
11	1100G	100' Radius Concave/Convex Rail	\$ 275.00	\$ 270.00

<b>Group III: Radius Rail SubTotal:</b>	<b>\$ 3,525.00</b>	<b>\$ 3,465.00</b>
---	--------------------	--------------------

**Group IV: "SOFT STOP" or MASH Compliant Guardrail (Complete End Anchor)**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
-----------	-----------	--------------	---------	---------------------

1	NO NUMBER INDICATED	"SOFT STOP" OR MASH COMPLIANT GUARDRAIL (COMPLETE END ANCHOR)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,400.00
2	11G	SYSTEM RAIL, 12'-6"	\$ 150.00	\$ 145.00
3	533G	6'0 Post/8.5/DDR	\$ 90.00	\$ 87.50
4	6565B	PLYMR BLK 4X8X14 W/HANGER	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
5	15000G	6'0 SYT PST/8.5/32" GR HT	\$ 250.00	\$ 245.00
6	15202G	SFST-ANGLE STRUT	\$ 125.00	\$ 122.50
7	15203G	SFST-POST#1 SYTP	\$ 200.00	\$ 197.50
8	152204A	SFST-ANCHOR PADDLE	\$ 200.00	\$ 197.50
9	15205A	SFST-POST #0	\$ 500.00	\$ 490.00
10	15208A	SFST-IMPACT HEAD	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,950.00
11	15200G	12.5'SFST ANCHOR RAIL	\$ 450.00	\$ 440.00
12	34429G	SFST-CAN SS-646/SS-673	\$ 600.00	\$ 590.00

<b>Group IV: "Soft Stop" or MASH Compliant SubTotal:</b>	<b>\$ 8,075.00</b>	<b>\$ 7,875.00</b>
--	--------------------	--------------------

**Group V: MISCELLANEOUS PARTS**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
-----------	-----------	--------------	---------	---------------------

1	9G	12'6" W-Beam Rail	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
2	60G	25' W-Beam Rail	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
3	566G	Universal Post	\$ 100.00	\$ 95.00
4	3330G	Bolt-on Triangle White Reflectors	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.00
5	6665B	16"x16" Yellow/Black Stripe Reflective Sheeting	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
6	6668B	12"x12" Yellow/Black Stripe Reflective Sheeting	\$ 25.00	\$ 25.00
7	6777B	4"x7.5"x14" Polymer King Block	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00
8	14797G	6'6 Post/8.5#/DB/ADJ/3:2:2	\$ 100.00	\$ 97.50

<b>Group V: Miscellaneous Parts</b>	<b>\$ 725.00</b>	<b>\$ 717.50</b>
-------------------------------------	------------------	------------------

<b>Grand Total: (Groups I Through V)</b>	<b>\$ 24,491.60</b>	<b>\$ 24,028.10</b>
--	---------------------	---------------------

*1*  
*Alabama Guardrail Inc.*

*Negotiation Proposal*

**Group I: SRT-27 (Complete End Anchor)**

Item No.:	Part No.:	Description:	Pricing	Negotiation Pricing
		Exact Transportation Charges, if any	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
		Delivery is Guaranteed Not Later Than ___ Days After Order Date	45	45